
 

 

BOSE INSTITUTE 
KOLKATA 

 
Tender No. :  BI/IT/03/2014-15 
Tender Date :  03.11.2014 
Type of Tender :  Limited 
 
Tender Title : Optic Fiber Cable, Switch, Switch Rack wall mountable with 

Fan, I.O. Box, Wifi Access Point  
Specification   

MNC Branded 
 

 Optic Fiber Cable laying between two building (to be verified 
onsite)  

 Switch 10/100 Mbps 24-port (02 pcs)  
 Switch each containing 2 Fibre port and 24 LAN ports ( 2 

pcs) 
 Switch Rack wall mountable with Fan (03 pcs) 
 I.O. Box  (25 pcs) 
 Wi- Fi Access point ( 03 pcs) 

  
Quantity :   As above 
 
Last date & time for submission :   19.11.2014 upto 14:00 hrs. (IST) 
Date & time for opening of bids :   19.11.2014 at 15:00 hrs. (IST) 
Submission of Tender (Address) :    Tender Box placed in the Annex Buiding (1st Floor), Purchase Section,  

   Bose Institute, Centenary Building, 
   P-1/12, CIT Scheme-VIIM, Kol-700054 

Venue of bid opening : Adjacent hall of the seminar room (2nd floor), Annexe Block, Centenary 
Campus of the Institute. 

For any query the interested bidders 
may contact (Dept. /Section /Div. 
/Unit) 

:  
 9007067720 / 9007042850 

 
General Terms & Conditions 
Warranty :  1yr. warranty from the date of successful installation. 
Payments terms : Payment will be made after complete delivery of the item(s) in good 

condition and satisfactory installation. 
Delivery schedule :  Within 2 weeks from date of order. If any defect in the supplied item is 

found, it should be replaced immediately from your side. 
Bid security (earnest money deposit), 
if applicable 

: NA 

Submission of performance Bank 
Guarantee (PBG), if applicable 

: NA 

Any other information (if applicable) : NA 
Name of the instrument and tender no should be mentioned on the envelope positively 
Director, Bose Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders either in part or in full. The reasons for 
rejecting the tender of a prospective bidder will be disclosed only when enquiries are made. 
 
 

Senior Professor & In – Charge Registrar’s Office 


